



Susanne Weber, Kirsten Vogel Gloria Firefly - Magic Tales (Vol. 3)

Gloria Glühwürmchen, Volume 3 durchgehend farbig illustriert von Martina Matos

4+ years, 2nd edition 17/09/2018 128 Pages, 17.5 x 24.5 cm ISBN 978-3-7855-8478-1 Hardcover

12.95 € (D) incl. VAT, shipping extra

Story

- New adventures featuring Gloria the brave little firefly!
- Vol 1 has already sold over 15,000 copies so far
- Short, self-contained bedtime stories
- Ideal for reading aloud and dreaming

Deep in the Twinkling Forest lives a lively, brave little firefly called Gloria. But Gloria is no ordinary firefly, she is the first female firefly ever to learn how to fly. Every night she flies through the Twinkling Forest with her friend Lilly Belle the dragonfly, and they have all sorts of magical adventures

Loewe Verlag GmbH Bühlstraße 4 95463 Bindlach Fon +49 09208/51-0 Fax +49 09208/51-152 E-Mail: <u>presse@loewe-verlag.de</u> https://www.loewe-verlag.de



together.

What happens in Volume 3:

I'm Gloria and together with my best friend Lilly Belle I experience many adventures and this time I even get to know Marie the ladybug. As a firefly I'm only out and about during night-time but it's my biggest wish to see the sunrise sometime. I hope I manage to stay awake until then...

Kirsten Vogel

Kirsten Vogel, born in 1977, wrote for TV series for a long time and was a producer of the family series "Der Landarzt" before she discovered writing children's stories for herself after the birth of her second son. Kirsten Vogel lives with her family in Berlin.

Susanne Weber

Loewe Verlag GmbH Bühlstraße 4 95463 Bindlach Fon +49 09208/51-0 Fax +49 09208/51-152 E-Mail: <u>presse@loewe-verlag.de</u> https://www.loewe-verlag.de



More titles in this series



Gloria Firefly – Enchanting Bedtime Stories (Vol. 1)



Gloria Firefly – Bedtime Stories from the Twinkling Forest (Vol. 2)

.....



Gloria Firefly - Sparkling Tales (Vol. 4)



Gloria Firefly – Sparkling Dreams (Vol. 5)

Loewe Verlag GmbH Bühlstraße 4 95463 Bindlach Fon +49 09208/51-0 Fax +49 09208/51-152 E-Mail: presse@loewe-verlag.de https://www.loewe-verlag.de